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NON-SPECIFIC COURSE REQUIREMENTS:

Choose courses to fulfill the following lower
division requirements from the listing on page 1
for the following Integrative Learning Areas

One Environmental Studies Course
One Interdisciplinary Studies Course
One Integrative Learning Elective
Two Social Science Courses

10 semester hours of unrestricted elective units.
May be chosen from any academic department as
long as the course is degree applicable at LACC

COURSE NUMBER
111
105
149
249

251

243
120

205
210

COURSE TITLE
Academic Writing 1
Information Theory and Practice
Intermediate Algebra
College Algebra

Trigonometry with Descriptive
Geometry
Physics for Architects
Public Speaking

History of Contemporary Art
Ethical Systems



LACC COURSE

DEPARTMENT COURSE NUMBER COURSE TITLE
ENGL 101 College Reading and Composition |
LIBS 101 Library Research Methods
MATH 125 Intermediate Algebra
MATH 245 College Algebra
OR
MATH 236 Calculus for Business and Social Sciences
OR
MATH 237 Advanced Calculus for Business and Social Sciences
OR
MATH 260 Precalculus
OR
MATH 261 Calculus |
OR
MATH 262 Calculus 1l
OR
MATH 263 Calculus 11l
MATH 240 Trigonometry
PHYS 6 General Physics |
COMM STUD 101 Oral Communication |
OR
COMM STUD 102 Oral Communication Il
ART 111 History of Contemporary Art

PHIL 20 Ethics



