WU REQUIREMENT		
DEPARTMENT	COURSE NUMBER	COURSE TITLE
WRIT	111	Academic Writing 1
LSCI	105	Information Theory and Practice
MATH	149	Intermediate Algebra
MATH	249	College Algebra

MATH	251	Trigonometry with Descriptive
IVIATH		Geometry
PHYS	243	Physics for Architects
COMM	120	Public Speaking
ARTH	205	History of Contemporary Art
PHIL	210	Ethical Systems

NON-SPECIFIC COURSE REQUIREMENTS:

Choose courses to fulfill the following lower division requirements from the listing on page 1 for the following Integrative Learning Areas

One Environmental Studies Course
One Interdisciplinary Studies Course
One Integrative Learning Elective
Two Social Science Courses

10 semester hours of unrestricted elective units. May be chosen from any academic department as long as the course is degree applicable at LACC

LACC COURSE		
DEPARTMENT	COURSE NUMBER	COURSE TITLE
ENGL	101	College Reading and Composition I
LIBS	101	Library Research Methods
MATH	125	Intermediate Algebra
MATH	245	College Algebra
	OR	
MATH	236	Calculus for Business and Social Sciences
	OR	
MATH	237	Advanced Calculus for Business and Social Sciences
IVIATTI	OR	Advanced calculus for business and social sciences
MATH	260	Precalculus
IVIATO	OR	Flecalculus
MATH	261	Calculus I
IVIATO	OR	Calculus I
N 4 A T. I	_	Calculus II
MATH	262	Calculus II
N 4 A T. I	OR 262	Calanhaa III
MATH	263	Calculus III
MATH	240	Trigonometry
PHYS	6	General Physics I
COMM STUD	101	Oral Communication I
	OR	
COMM STUD	102	Oral Communication II
ART	111	History of Contemporary Art
PHIL	20	Ethics